
                                           
                                           
                      Arrowhead Grade School Cross Country Meet
                                     Hartland, WI
                           Hosted at Arrowhead High School
                                           
                                      09/24/2025
                                           
                ========== 5th & 6th Grade Boys Team Score ==========

  1.    39  St. Joan of Arc                             ( 6:38.2  33:10.9 0:52.3)
==========================================================
  1      1  Karl Palmer             6     6:14.9
  2      3  Parker Herrera          5     6:19.1
  3      8  Adler Udovich           5     6:32.9
  4     13  Wyatt Connor            5     6:56.8
  5     14  Kamien Brennan          4     7:07.2

  2.    47  Merton                                      ( 6:41.8  33:28.8 0:54.0)
==========================================================
  1      2  Jonah Peterson          6     6:15.7
  2      9  Myles Mleziva           5     6:37.1
  3     10  Michah Caves            6     6:40.5
  4     11  Levi Oconnell           6     6:45.8
  5     15  Cade Johnson            5     7:09.7
  6   ( 16) Samuel Weiberg          5     7:14.9
  7   ( 18) Max Hauser              5     7:30.4

  3.    82  Divine Redeemer Lutheran                    ( 7:26.3  37:11.5 1:55.1)
==========================================================
  1      6  Gabriel Kistner         5     6:24.7
  2      7  Hudson Wagner           5     6:28.9
  3     21  Carter Hernke           5     7:57.6
  4     22  Hunter Klinger          5     8:00.5
  5     26  Liam Novak              5     8:19.8

  4.    84  Christian Education Leadership Academy      ( 7:29.2  37:26.0 1:56.4)
==========================================================
  1      4  Will Oberschlake        5     6:21.3
  2     12  Joesph Mewborn          6     6:52.7
  3     20  Tucker Smith            4     7:48.0
  4     23  Bennet Smith            6     8:06.3
  5     25  Carson Ford             4     8:17.7

  5.    92  North Lake                                  ( 7:43.1  38:35.1 2:37.8)
==========================================================
  1      5  Beckett Henry           6     6:23.8
  2     17  Colton Cornell          6     7:20.1
  3     19  Jeffery Wistl           5     7:36.6
  4     24  Ryder Reese             5     8:13.0



  5     27  Ryan Hall               5     9:01.6
  6   ( 28) Issac Daugs             5     9:10.2
  7   ( 29) Brenden Delaney         5     9:10.8

 
                                           
                                           
                      Arrowhead Grade School Cross Country Meet
                                     Hartland, WI
                           Hosted at Arrowhead High School
                                           
                                      09/24/2025
                                           
            ========== 5th & 6th Grade Boys Individual Results ==========
                                           
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname             Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ==================== ======= ===== 
    1      Ezra Orvold        4    Merton Area Running   5:58.8  6:01 
    2    1 Karl Palmer        6    St. Joan of Arc       6:14.9  6:18 
    3    2 Jonah Peterson     6    Merton                6:15.7  6:18 
    4    3 Parker Herrera     5    St. Joan of Arc       6:19.1  6:22 
    5    4 Will Oberschlake   5    Christian Education   6:21.3  6:24 
    6    5 Beckett Henry      6    North Lake            6:23.8  6:26 
    7    6 Gabriel Kistner    5    Divine Redeemer Luth  6:24.7  6:27 
    8    7 Hudson Wagner      5    Divine Redeemer Luth  6:28.9  6:32 
    9      Leon Powers        6    Merton Area Running   6:31.7  6:34 
   10    8 Adler Udovich      5    St. Joan of Arc       6:32.9  6:36 
   11      Waylon Hady        6    Merton Area Running   6:34.8  6:38 
   12    9 Myles Mleziva      5    Merton                6:37.1  6:40 
   13   10 Michah Caves       6    Merton                6:40.5  6:43 
   14   11 Levi Oconnell      6    Merton                6:45.8  6:49 
   15   12 Joesph Mewborn     6    Christian Education   6:52.7  6:56 
   16   13 Wyatt Connor       5    St. Joan of Arc       6:56.8  7:00 
   17   14 Kamien Brennan     4    St. Joan of Arc       7:07.2  7:10 
   18   15 Cade Johnson       5    Merton                7:09.7  7:13 
   19      Camden Ehrengren   6    North Shore           7:10.8  7:14 
   20   16 Samuel Weiberg     5    Merton                7:14.9  7:18 
   21   17 Colton Cornell     6    North Lake            7:20.1  7:23 
   22      Maxwell Johnson    5    University Lake       7:26.7  7:30 
   23   18 Max Hauser         5    Merton                7:30.4  7:33 
   24      Theo Pautsch       5    Stone Bank            7:36.3  7:39 
   25   19 Jeffery Wistl      5    North Lake            7:36.6  7:40 
   26      Connor Johnson     5    Merton                7:36.9  7:40 
   27      Parker Goodyear    5    Merton                7:38.8  7:42 
   28      Dallas Clark       5    Merton                7:41.6  7:45 
   29      Liam Schroeder     6    North Shore           7:43.6  7:47 
   30   20 Tucker Smith       4    Christian Education   7:48.0  7:51 
   31      Hudsen Kent        6    Merton                7:52.6  7:56 
   32   21 Carter Hernke      5    Divine Redeemer Luth  7:57.6  8:01 



   33      Chase Benson       6    Merton                8:00.0  8:03 
   34   22 Hunter Klinger     5    Divine Redeemer Luth  8:00.5  8:04 
   35      Keegan Scardino    5    Merton                8:04.2  8:07 
   36   23 Bennet Smith       6    Christian Education   8:06.3  8:10 
   37   24 Ryder Reese        5    North Lake            8:13.0  8:16 
   38   25 Carson Ford        4    Christian Education   8:17.7  8:21 
   39      Caleb Kircher      6    Lake Country          8:17.7  8:21 
   40      Gus Bussewitz      5    University Lake       8:18.6  8:22 
   41   26 Liam Novak         5    Divine Redeemer Luth  8:19.8  8:23 
   42      Nolan Weiberg      6    Merton                8:20.5  8:24 
   43      Charlie Buss       6    Merton                8:21.3  8:25 
   44      Sam Howard         6    Merton Area Running   8:26.4  8:30 
   45      Donovan Fleming    5    Swallow               8:57.1  9:01 
   46   27 Ryan Hall          5    North Lake            9:01.6  9:05 
   47      Henry Coyle        5    University Lake       9:03.0  9:07 
   48   28 Issac Daugs        5    North Lake            9:10.2  9:14 
   49   29 Brenden Delaney    5    North Lake            9:10.8  9:15 
   50      Hayden Schroeder   6    North Shore           9:20.7  9:24 
   51      Gabe Said          6    North Lake            9:26.5  9:30 
   52      Emmett Haley       5    Merton                9:40.5  9:44 
   53      Grady Thieme       5    North Lake           10:04.3 10:08 
   54      Liam Fritz         6    Lake Country         11:02.9 11:07 
   55      Henry Bauer        5    Merton               12:40.8 12:46 
                                                   
    Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com  


